PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6645497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAOZONG YANG	03/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHENSHI GUANGSHENGHONGYUAN TRADING CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	RM.507,BLDG. 3,LIHAO INDUSTRIAL PARK,NO. 78		
Internal Address: AINAN RD.,LONGDONG COMMUNITY,BAOLONG ST., LONGGANG			
City:	SHENZHEN		
State/Country:	CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29748754

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 19175880481
Email: tonyhom@live.com

Correspondent Name: TONY HOM Address Line 1: , 81 70 ST

Address Line 4: BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11209

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TONY HOM

SIGNATURE: /tonyhom/

DATE SIGNED: 04/08/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASGMT-2021#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055927 FRAME: 0186

506598692

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

			44.134.13411566-66666-6666666666666666666666					
Attorney Docket Number	GAYA20.US.D.001							
Title of Invention	Cell phone pouch							
WHEREAS invention in	t	am the original inventor o	r an original joint inv	rentor (refer	red to as ASSIGI	NOR below) of a claim	ed	
WHEREAS,		SHENZHENSHI GUANGSHENGHONGYUAN TRADING CO., LTD.						
having a po	stal address of	D E07 BIJ 3 L		Deal N	70 A: D			
		Rm.507,Bldg. 3,Ll Community,Baolo						
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE t	elow) desires to acquire t	the entire right, title,	and interes	t in and to the sa	me in the United State	: 8;	
ASSIGNOR said inventidivision, con	, by these pres ion and applica	, for good and valuable c ents does sell, assign a ition throughout the Uni luation-in-part, reexamina hereof.	nd transfer unto A ted States of Amer	SSIGNEE, rica, includi	the entire right, ng any and all pa	title, and interest in a tents granted on any		
prosecution additional do further consicommunicat ASSIGNOR' be required encompasse	and maintenance ocuments that maideration. ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE is possession or of ASSIGNOR ired within the term	agrees to execute any do- e of said application or ar ay be required to affirm the NOR also agrees, without at ASSIGNEE's request of control, and to provide fut respect of the prosecutions or and other legal repres	ny other patent appl ne rights of ASSIGN it further considerati documents and info infher assurances ar on, maintenance and IGNOR's obligation	ications in t EE in and to ion and at A mation con id testimon d defense o	he United States o said invention a SSIGNEE's expe cerning the inver on behalf of AS f any patent appli	for said invention, incl and application, all with ense, to identify and ation that are within SIGNEE that lawfully r ication or patent	nout	
referred to all use and beh	bove to ASSIGN oof; and for the patent may be gr	nuthorizes and requests the IEE, as the ASSIGNEE of use and behoof of ASSIG anted, as fully and entirely	the entire right, title NEE's legal represe	and intere entatives an	st in and to the said successors, to	ame, for ASSIGNEE's the full end of the term	sole 1 for	
		es Practitioners associate offect its recordal in the U.					ation	
LEGAL NAI	ME OF ASSIGN	OR						
Assignor: _		ong Yang	×	Date. 3	/10/2021	×		
Siematiten		ong Yang/	×					
Orginalista."								

PATENT REEL: 055927 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 04/08/2021